Parker Hannifin Corporation
Gear Pump Division
Youngstown, Ohio USA
3
Catalog HY09-1000/US
General Information
Aluminum Bushing Series
Pump & Motor Catalog

Aluminum Bushing Series
Pump & Motor Catalog
How to Order P16 Series:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Assembly Example:
Code Description
V Viton®
OPTIONS
Cu. In./ CC’s/
Code Rev. Rev.
45 .878 14.388
65 1.270 20.812
85 1.663 27.252
100 1.964 32.184
115 2.241 36.723
150 2.934 48.080
180 3.511 57.535
200 3.902 63.942
SECTION SIZE
16
Series Section
Size
Code Direction
A C’C’ Wise
C C’ Wise
ROTATION
Code Description
1 5/8” 9-Tooth Spline
2 7/8” 13-Tooth Spline
3 7/8” Straight Keyed
5 7/8” Straight Keyed Long
6 3/4” Straight Keyed
8 7/8” Straight Keyed
w/ 5/8” Thread
9 7/8” Tapered
SHAFT
Code Drive Type
0 None
1 V-Belt - Light Duty
2 V-Belt - Heavy Duty
3 Direct Drive
4 6-Rib Flat Belt
CLUTCH
Code Mounting
D SAE ‘A’ 2-Bolt
E 6-Bolt Round
F Pad
(Foot) Mount
G SAE ‘C’ 4-Bolt
J SAE ‘B’ 4-Bolt
N SAE ‘B’ 2-Bolt
S PTO Direct
T PTO Direct
(Chelsea SPL.)
NONE Omit For
Clutch Pumps
FLANGE
Code Flow
1 1-2
2 2-3
3 3-4
4 4-5
5 5-6
6 6-7
7 7-8
8 8-9
9 9-10
Consult Factory
For Flows
Greater than
10 GPM
PRIORITY
PVP ONLY